

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Criminal) No.323/2017

YIMCHASANGLA LONGCHAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 92790/2017
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 92791/2017)

Date : 18-09-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Chadha, Adv.
Mr. Atin Chadha, Adv.
Mr. Jugal Bagga, Adv.
Mr. R.C.S. Bhadoria, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Deepal Goel, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Sethia, Adv.
Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in
Crime Case No.241/16 titled as *State & Ors. v. Yimchasangla
Longchar & Anr.*, pending before CJM, Bokaro, Jharkhand.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER