

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

IA 92790/2017,92791/2017, in Transfer Petition(s) (Criminal)
No(s). 323/2017

YIMCHASANGLA LONGCHAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 92790/2017
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 92791/2017)

Date : 27-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Chadha,Adv.
Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Hasibuddin,Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have been served, but no one has
entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel appearing for respondent No. 4 submitted that
he has not yet been supplied copy of pleadings. Ld. Counsel
for the petitioner to serve a complete set of pleadings, with
proof of service to the registry, upon the Ld. Counsel for
respondent No. 4 within a week. Thereafter, counter affidavit
be filed within four weeks.

Ld. Advocate, Mr. Mohd. Waqas appearing on behalf of Mr.
Tapesh Kr. Singh, Ld. Advocate on record for respondent No. 1
seeks time to file vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. Be

filed within four weeks. He submits that he has not yet been supplied copy of pleadings. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to serve a complete set of pleadings, with proof of service to the registry, upon the Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 1 within a week.

Since notice returnable within four weeks was directed to be issued by the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 18.09.2017, registry is directed to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
27.11.2017

vkt