

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s) .323/2017

YIMCHASANGLA LONGCHAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 92790/2017
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 92791/2017)

Date : 23-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Chadha, Adv.
Mr. Atin Chadha, Adv.
Mr. R.C.S. Bhadoria, Adv.
Mr. Jugal Bagga, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, Adv. [AOR]

For Respondent No.4 Mr. Binay Kumar Das, Adv. [AOR]
Mr. M. Hasibuddin, Adv.
Ms Priyanka Das, Adv.

Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, Adv. [AOR]
Mr. Mohd. Waquar, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RA copy of the petition has been served on learned counsel for
respondent no.4.

Matter be listed next week.

(Subhash Chander)
AR-cum-PS(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar